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9
21:00

2460 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
2460

Box: 6
ML: 15,0

61.20

Bigz Belief
9j. b W (Make Believe - Manaka)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: R De La Haye

Gina Mangan

17.01 Taunton 8 71.2 3823 4.753 13,0 Tom Broughton Bel Ombre, Little Ledgend, Prairie Diamond
28.12 Leicester 2 69.9 4124 4.357 4,3 Fern O'Brien Casa Loupi, Borna Gem
27.11 Taunton 10 72.1 3823 4.753 4,5 Tom Broughton Oakley's Way, Man Of The Sea, Man Oh M
11.05 Les Landes 2 63.5 3621 4.753 4,5 Megan Fox George Bancroft, Bigup
21.04 Les Landes 2 65.3 3420 4.753 2,0 Paddy Barlow Diplomatie, George Bancroft

2
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

61.20

Bloodhound
6j. gr W (Wootton Bassett - Amaranthe)

Trainer: S Lycett
Besitzer: Ajbb Construction Ltd

Charles Bishop

08.01 Chelmsford City 4 59.0 2676 3.664 8,0 Rob Hornby Damzon, Lumberjack, Hedonista
03.12 Lingfield 8 59.4 2615 3.140 13,0 S D Bowen Jack Langley, Knight Of Magic, Taranjerine
26.11 Chelmsford City 4 59.4 2676 3.664 13,0 Elizabeth Gale Taranjerine, Pablo Prince, Belle Amie
24.09 Kempton 12 54.9 2212 3.140 29,0 Gina Mangan Mount Olympus, Woodstock City, Imperial C
13.09 Bath 4 67.1 2338 3.278 7,0 Megan Jordan Alpine Stroll, Bobby Dassler, Mrs Meader

3
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

61.20

Desiderata
6j. b W (Vadamos - Seven Even)

Trainer: T Faulkner
Besitzer: Carl & Emma Pyne

Finley Marsh

12.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1906 3.140 7,0 R Havlin Eagles Whistle, Wrist Art
06.01 Southwell 4 61.2 2234 3.140 6,5 R Havlin Knight Of Magic, Lawmans Blis, Stintino Su
26.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.0 1906 3.460 5,5 Cieren Fallon Law Supreme, Galaxy Wonder, Trusty Scou
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1739 3.140 8,5 R Havlin R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power, Pink Socks
30.04 Southwell 6 60.3 2427 3.245 8,0 R Havlin Nivelle's Magic, Mr Zippi, Lednikov

4
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

61.20

Endofastorm
7j. b S (Galileo Gold - Red Fuschia)

Trainer: Joe Ponting
Besitzer: P Ponting

Kieran O'Neill

21.01 Lingfield 6 61.2 2012 4.711 9,0 Gina Mangan Monks Mead, Iftikhaar, Wrist Art
14.01 Kempton 7 59.9 2413 3.140 12,0 Rob Hornby Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
03.11 Wolverhampton 5 59.0 2461 3.140 19,0 L Morris Three Yorkshiremen, Prince Hector, Sir Lau
20.10 Wolverhampton 3 54.4 2461 3.245 13,0 L Morris Meet Me In Meraki, Little Miss India
30.09 Bath 1 57.6 2625 3.454 23,0 K T O'Neill Harlington, Sanitiser

5
Box: 7
ML: 3,25

61.20

Knight Of Magic
7j. b W (Decorated Knight - Magic Minor)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: This Horse Is For Sale

Luke Morris

11.01 Chelmsford City 6 63.0 2012 6.281 1,9 Rhys Clutterbuck Marinakis, Prince Hector, Spaceage Love S
06.01 Southwell 1 61.2 2234 3.140 2,5 L Morris Lawmans Blis, Stintino Sunset
04.01 Southwell 3 58.1 2234 5.234 4,0 Callum Hutchinson Moon Over The Sea, Krissy
28.12 Southwell 2 55.3 2234 3.140 13,0 Harry Davies Mr Nugget, Stipulation
15.12 Lingfield 5 57.6 2012 3.140 4,0 Callum Shepherd Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 

6
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

61.20

Lawmans Blis
8j. b W (Lawman - Megec Blis)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Lewis Edmunds

16.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 2461 3.140 9,0 Lewis Edmunds Havachoc, Warrior Lion, Highfield Comrade
14.01 Kempton 8 58.5 2413 3.140 7,0 Lewis Edmunds Sisterandbrother, Duchess, Argentum
06.01 Southwell 2 61.2 2234 3.140 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Knight Of Magic, Stintino Sunset
22.12 Wolverhampton 8 58.5 3328 3.140 41,0 Lewis Edmunds Tuba, Mostly Mozart, Zooks
19.12 Southwell 11 56.2 2836 3.140 101,0 Lewis Edmunds Mr Zippi, Late Claim, Edwardtheninth

7
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

61.20

Prince Hector
8j. b W (Camacho - Arabian Pearl)

Trainer: J Bedi
Besitzer: Hill House Racing Club

Tom Kiely-Marshall

11.01 Chelmsford City 2 61.2 2012 6.281 7,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Marinakis, Spaceage Love Song
06.12 Wolverhampton 5 58.1 3328 3.140 9,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Billy Bathgate, Damzon, Zooks
26.11 Southwell 5 65.8 3312 2.980 13,0 Venetia Thompson Young Endless, Billy Bathgate, Zooks
03.11 Wolverhampton 2 58.5 2461 3.140 8,5 S Donohoe Three Yorkshiremen, Sir Laurence Graff
27.10 Lingfield 10 59.0 2012 3.140 21,0 S Donohoe Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez

8
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

61.20

Starfighter
10j. b W (Sea The Stars - Starlit Sands)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Billy Loughnane

16.01 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 2461 3.140 11,0 Daniel Muscutt Ice Opera, Dancing Bay, Ignition
27.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 2461 3.140 19,0 Edward Greatrex Krissy, Three On Thursday, Sisterandbrothe
29.11 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 2461 3.140 29,0 George Wood So Alex, Hackney Diamonds, Moon Over Th
04.11 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 2461 3.140 13,0 Donagh Murphy Naughty Niall, Rampant, Ten Ten Twenty
15.10 Kempton 9 59.9 2413 3.140 29,0 Jonny Peate Buxted Too, Blue Train, Sir Patchy

9
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

59.90

Dancing Bay
4j. b W (New Bay - Bohemian Dance)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A Baxter, Sowray & White Ha

George Wood

16.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 2461 3.140 34,0 Lewis Edmunds Ice Opera, Ignition
04.11 Wolverhampton 12 55.8 2461 3.140 15,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Naughty Niall, Rampant, Ten Ten Twenty
18.10 Wolverhampton 9 55.3 3328 3.245 11,0 George Wood Sneaky Blinder, T Or Coffey, Forglen
06.10 Wolverhampton 4 57.6 3328 3.245 15,0 George Wood Lillistar, Fashionelle, Sneaky Blinder
06.09 Wolverhampton 9 60.3 1739 3.245 4,3 Lewis Edmunds Duffus Castle, Spinning Dancer, Pretty Spirit

10
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

59.90

Good Shot
4j. ch S (Lightning Spear - Inclyne)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Kingsclere Racing Club

Charlie Tucker

06.01 Southwell 6 60.3 2234 3.140 10,0 Charlie Tucker Knight Of Magic, Lawmans Blis, Stintino Su
24.11 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1906 3.140 21,0 Charlie Tucker Dingwall, Fifty Sent
14.10 Lingfield 10 59.9 2012 3.245 15,0 Callum Hutchinson Muy Muy Loco, Beachborough Girl, Lady Ai
12.08 Lingfield 9 58.1 2012 3.454 7,0 Oisin Murphy Galactic Glow, Letsbeatsepsis, Clipsham No
28.07 Windsor 9 58.1 2012 3.768 7,5 Rob Hornby Calibos, D Day Major Winter, Havana Tobo

11
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

59.90

Nakatomi
4j. b W (Kuroshio - Misty Dawn)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: F Reay, Mr S McMillan & Mr 

Sean Kirrane

24.11 Newcastle 6 55.8 2504 3.768 19,0 Sean Kirrane Himself, Tracker Issue, Alfred Spero
06.11 Newcastle 10 59.9 1614 3.140 15,0 Barry McHugh Coramento, Imola, Concert Boy
20.10 Wolverhampton 10 60.3 1739 3.245 29,0 Barry McHugh Suzuka, Echo Of Glory, Moonlight Bomb
23.09 Beverley 8 60.8 1701 4.004 41,0 Barry McHugh Kiss Me My Love, Charming Fellow, Suzette
18.07 Down Royal 8 62.1 2615 5.702 19,0 J A Heffernan Bear Creek, Trubshaw, Ranting And Raven

12
Box: 3
ML: 101,0

59.90

Rosso Levanto
4j. ch S (Waldgeist - Levanto)

Trainer: G Hanmer
Besitzer: F W Dronzek & Mr C Chell

Jonny Peate

11.12 Warwick 4 69.9 3219 3.812 67,0 Joe Anderson Cloaks Of Gold, Miss Carbo, Made U Blush
17.11 Leicester U 70.8 3121 5.446 41,0 K Brogan Manganese, Trad Jazz, Emily Rebecca
06.11 Ludlow U 66.7 3172 4.524 51,0 Jack Hogan Treasure Planet, Mojito Des Mottes, Modern
07.10 Southwell 6 55.3 2836 3.245 67,0 Harrison Shaw Moab, Universal Story, Doddington Guy
06.09 Wolverhampton 4 55.3 2815 3.245 51,0 S D Bowen Golden Garden, Rogue Justice, Daaris

Ergebnis: Quoten:


